
 
 

WINTER SPORT OFFERINGS 
 

VARSITY 
VARSITY BOYS’ BASKETBALL 
Coach: Scott Redding 
 

VARSITY CHEERLEADING 
Head Coach: TBD 
 

VARSITY GIRLS’ BASKETBALL 
Coach: Mindy Gilbert (mgilbert@pbcschools.org) 
 

VARSITY VOLLEYBALL 
Coach: Stacie Hirsh (shirsh@pbcschools.org) 
 

VARSITY WRESTLING 
Head Coach: Mike Nguyen (PLAYED AT JORDAN-ELBRIDGE) 
Assistant Coach: Caleb Green 
 

VARSITY BOWLING (PLAYED AT UNION SPRINGS) 

Coach: TBD 
 

VARSITY INDOOR TRACK (PLAYED AT UNION SPRINGS) 

Coach: Mark Gaffney (mgaffney@unionspringscsd.org) 
Coach: Adam Presutti 
Coach: Janet Murphy 
 

VARSITY ICE HOCKEY (PLAYED AT FULTON) 

Coach: Dan Bartlett 
Assistant Coach: Matt Digby 
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JUNIOR VARSITY 
JV BOYS’ BASKETBALL 
Coach: TBD 

JV GIRLS’ BASKETBALL 
Coach: Allison Short (allimarieshort@gmail.com) 

JV VOLLEYBALL 
Coach: Keirstan Bozeat (Keirstan.bozeat@gmail.com) 

MODIFIED 
MODIFIED BOYS’ BASKETBALL 
8th Grade Coach: Chris Ford (cford@pbcschools.org) 
7th Grade Coach: Gregg Fedigan (gfedigan@pbcschools.org) 

MODIFIED GIRLS’ BASKETBALL 
8th Grade Coach: Chris Ford (cford@pbcschools.org) 
7th Grade Coach: Gregg Fedigan (gfedigan@pbcschools.org) 

MODIFIED VOLLEYBALL 
8th Grade Coach: Emma Cowley (ecowley@pbcschools.org) 
7th Grade Coach: Lynn Fryer (lfryer@pbcschools.org) 

MODIFIED WRESTLING 
Coach: Nathan Howard (nhoward@pbcschools.org) 

mailto:allimarieshort@gmail.com
mailto:Keirstan.bozeat@gmail.com
mailto:cford@pbcschools.org
mailto:gfedigan@pbcschools.org
mailto:cford@pbcschools.org
mailto:gfedigan@pbcschools.org
mailto:ecowley@pbcschools.org
mailto:lfryer@pbcschools.org
mailto:nhoward@pbcschools.org

